
ATHLETIC COMPLIANCE COMMITTEE 

Purpose:  
Enables NKU employees who play a role in athletic compliance to review 
compliance procedures and discuss issues related to athletic compliance 

Charge:  
• Review and make recommendations about athletic compliance procedures 
• Discuss issues relevant to athletic compliance 
• Provide assistance with avoiding NCAA violations 

Membership Guidelines: 
Associate Athletic Director for Compliance 
Assistant Director of Compliance 
Registrar 
Associate Registrar 
Director of Financial Aid 
Associate Director of Financial Aid 
Financial Aid Athletic Compliance Coordinator 
Director Undergraduate Admissions 
Director of Transfer Services 
Assistant Director of Admission Processing 
Faculty Athletic Representative  
Compliance Officer - Legal Affairs 
Assistant Athletic Director for Academics  

Membership Appointment:  
Appointed by Associate Athletic Director for Compliance 
All by virtue of office (ex officio) except for Faculty Athletic Representative 

Membership Terms: Indefinite 

Frequency of Meetings: Varies  

Expected Lifespan: Ongoing 

Reporting Requirements: ??? 

Operating Procedures: ??? 

Relationship to Other Committees: ??? 



Typical Date of Membership Turnover: Varies 

Responsible Office: Intercollegiate Athletics 

Administrative Contact Name & Position: Debbie Kirch, Associate Athletic 
Director for Compliance (kirchd1@nku.edu) 

Website: ???  

Membership Roster (2018-19)  

NAME 
 

TITLE 
 

DEPARTMENT 
 

COMMITTEE ROLE EMAIL 

Leadership     
Leslie Fields Associate Athletic 

Director for 
Compliance 

Athletics Chair fieldsl4@nku.edu  

Other Members     
Laura Hue Assistant Director 

of Compliance 
Athletics Member huel1@nku.edu 

W. Allen Cole III University 
Registrar 

Registrar Member colew1@nku.edu  

Emily Jasinski Associate Registrar Registrar Member jasinskie1@nku.edu 
Leah Stewart Director of 

Financial Aid 
Financial Aid Member stewartl1@nku.edu 

Penny Parsons Associate Director 
of Financial Aid 

Financial Aid Member parsonsp@nku.edu 

Charmian 
Wilkinson 

Financial Aid 
Athletic 
Compliance 
Coordinator 

Financial Aid Member/Secretary wilkinsonc3@nku.edu 

Melissa Gorbandt Director of 
Undergraduate 
Admissions 

Admissions Member gorbandt@nku.edu 

Michele Hall Assistant Director 
of Admission 
Processing 

Admissions Member hallm5@nku.edu 

Ava Nienaber Director of 
Transfer Services 

Transfer Services Member nienabera@nku.edu 

Mary Kirk Faculty Athletic 
Representative, 
Faculty 

Kinesiology and 
Health 

Member kirkmf@nku.edu 

Dawn Bell-Gardiner Compliance Officer 
- Legal Affairs 

University 
Compliance 

Member bellgardid1@nku.edu 

Debbie Kirch Assistant Athletic 
Director for 
Compliance 

Athletics Member kirchd1@nku.edu  
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